

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENRGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1010

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.06.2019


FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM IREDA


1010. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) the number of wind energy projects across the country which have received financial assistance from the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) during the last three years;


(b) whether the Government proposes to develop solar energy resources in view of the rising need of energy in the country; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R. K. SINGH)


(a) The details of wind energy projects which have received financial assistance as loan from Indian

Renewable Energy Development Authority (IREDA) during last three years is given in the annexure.


(b) & (c) The government has already set a target to install 100 GW of solar energy capacity in the country by 2022 in view of the rising need of the energy. So far 29.41 GW of solar energy capacity has been installed in the country.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a ) of Lok SabhaUn-starred Question No. 1010 for 27/6/2019

regarding ‘Financial Assistance from IREDA’


Wind Energy Projects sanctioned and disbursed by IREDA during the last 3 years and current year

S No Proj. No Sanction

Date

Applicant Name Loan Amount

(Rs. Lakhs)

Disbursement

(Rs. Lakhs)

1 1859 10-02-2016 INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED (VGF) 973.00 973.00

2 2121 06-02-2015 TANOT WIND POWER VENTURES PVT.

LTD.

25000.00 1336.00

3 2146 20-05-2015 MYTRAH VAYU (GODAVARI) PRIVATE

LIMITED

20000.00 13786.00

4 2152 01-07-2015 ORANGE ANANTAPUR WIND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

20000.00 8938.00

5 2154 02-07-2015 OSTRO ANANTAPUR PRIVATE LIMITED 20000.00 19904.00

6 2167 30-09-2015 RENEW WIND ENERGY (AP) PRIVATE

LIMITED

23300.00 4009.00

7 2169 30-09-2015 VAAYU ENERGY LIMITED 10000.00 3000.00

8 2190 15-12-2015 ORANGE URAVAKONDA WIND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

20000.00 19008.94

9 2194 10-02-2016 ORANGE MAMATKHEDA WIND PRIVATE

LIMITED

30000.00 30000.00

10 2195 09-02-2016 RENEW WIND ENERGY (RAJASTHAN)

PRIVATE LIMITED

16000.00 14902.40

11 2196 10-02-2016 SUZLON ENERGY LIMITED(ST) 40000.00 38300.00

12 2198 11-02-2016 KUSUM FINSERVE LLP 1035.00 900.00

13 2211 08-04-2016 OSTRO ANDHRA WIND PRIVATE LIMITED 20000.00 19811.00

14 2212 08-04-2016 SANDLA WIND PROJECT PRIVATE

LIMITED

22260.00 21954.00

15 2214 08-04-2016 OSTRO AP WIND PRIVATE LIMITED 20000.00 19708.00

16 2224 21-06-2016 PIPARTODA RENEWABLE ENERGY

PRIVATE LIMITED

16800.00 16298.60

17 2246 07-09-2016 FUJIN WIND PARKS PRIVATE LIMITED 15000.00 15000.00

18 2247 07-09-2016 ORANGE AGAR WIND POWER PRIVATE

LIMITED

9500.00 8550.00

19 2260 17-11-2016 SKEIRON RENEWABLE ENERGY

AMIDYALA LIMITED

40000.00 38618.00

20 2270 01-02-2017 ETESIAN URJA LIMITED 22800.00 21660.00

21 2286 21-03-2017 AEOLUS WIND PARKS PRIVATE LIMITED 15240.00 15240.00

22 2297 18-04-2017 BHORUKA POWER CORPORATION

LIMITED

17500.00 34872.50

23 2308 30-06-2017 VAYU URJA BHARAT PRIVATE LIMITED 40000.00 26649.62

24 2310 30-06-2017 AXIS WIND FARMS (ANANTAPUR)

PRIVATE LIMITED

20700.00 20700.00

25 2311 03-08-2017 AEOLUS WIND PARKS PRIVATE LIMITED 15000.00 13500.00

26 2319 08-08-2017 ECHANDA URJA PRIVATE LIMITED 9719.20 9501.05

27 2324 13-09-2017 SUZLON ENERGY LIMITED 50000.00 47274.00

28 2325 14-09-2017 WIND WORLD WIND FARMS (MADHYA

PRADESH) PRIVATE LIMITED (VGF)

700.00 700.00


29 2334 23-11-2017 JWALYA WINDS PRIVATE LIMITED 16000.00 12423.00

30 2336 24-11-2017 ZR RENEWABLE ENERGY PRIVATE

LIMITED

8300.00 8988.56

31 2338 20-12-2017 SE FREIGHT AND LOGISTICS INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

1750.00 1614.72

32 2339 20-12-2017 ATRIA WIND (KADAMPUR) PRIVATE

LIMITED

24300.00 24300.00

33 2344 20-02-2018 MYTRAH VAYU (SABARMATI) PRIVATE

LIMITED

40000.00 37676.37

34 2346 14-03-2018 SHANAY RENEWABLES LIMITED 10394.00 9770.00

35 2351 14-03-2018 ATRIA WIND POWER (BASAVANA

BAGEWADI) PRIVATE LIMITED

21500.00 21445.38

36 2355 28-03-2018 GREEN INFRA RENEWABLE ENERGY

LIMITED

30000.00 43648.00

37 2361 28-03-2018 WATSUN INFRABUILD PRIVATE LIMITED 29600.00 8300.00

38 2369 14-06-2018 AXIS WIND FARMS (RAYALASEEMA)

PRIVATE LIMITED

32580.00 32580.00

39 2384 03-12-2018 ADANI WIND ENERGY GUJARAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

10000.00 9560.00

40 2394 21-12-2018 ATRIA WIND POWER (BIJAPUR 1)

PRIVATE LIMITED

21549.00 6167.78

        807500.20 701567.92

